RESOLUTION NO. 4042

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF MILES CITY TO ENTER INTO AN
AMENDMENT TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT WITH KADRMAS, LEE &
JACKSON, INC.

WHEREAS, The City of Miles City has retained the engineering services of Kdrmas, Lee
& Jackson, Inc. (KLJ) to provide engineering services to the City regarding a certain 20” water
main and connection;

AND WHEREAS, the City wishes to amend its agreement with KLJ for additional
services;

AND WHEREAS, KLJ has provided the City with a written agreement setting forth the
duties and responsibilities of the parties

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miles City, Montana,
as follows:

1. The “Amendment to Engineering Agreement,” attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,
and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by this Council.

2 The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to
execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Miles City and bind the City of Miles City
thereto; and

&n The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to
execute such further documents as are necessary to carry out the terms of said Agreement and
bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY
CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY,
MONTANA, AT A DULY CALLED MEETING THIS 14™ DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

JohrfHollowell, Mayor '

ATTEST:

A

“orrie Pearce, City Clerk




Amendment To Engineering Agreement

1. Background Data:

A. Effective Date of Agreement:  August 20, 2014

B. Owner: City of Miles City, Montana
C. Engineer: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc.
D.  Specific Project (title): Tongue River 14-inch Water Main

Crossing Project

E.  Specific Project (description):  Replacement of the Tongue River
14-inch Water Main Crossing with

a 20-inch Water Main

2. Description of Modifications
A. Engineer shall perform the following Additional Services:

Provide engineering consulting to the City regarding the condition of the existing 20-inch CCP
tee, provide construction phase services for the additional 20-inch water main and connection
to the 20-inch CCP tee, and provide record drawings for the additional water main.

B. The responsibilities of Owner with respect to thin Amendment are as follows:

Provide access to the 20-inch CCP and a trained CCP pipe technician to aid in the inspection of
the 20-inch tee.

C. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay
Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:

$3,500.00

D. The schedule for rendering services under this Agreement is modified as follows:

July 31, 2017.
E. Other portions of the Agreement are modified as follows:

Attachment 1 (Scope of Service), Project Schedule; the Construction Completion date is changed
to July 1, 2017, This change is due to a delay in permitting and the additional 20-inch water main

as per 2.A above,

2414109
Page 1




3. Agreement Summary (Reference only)

Original Task Order amount;: S 82,522.75
Net change for prior amendments: S 0.00
This amendment amount: $ 3,500.00
Adjusted Task Order amount: S 86,022.75

SOy

The fo_regoinEAgre_erﬁent Summary is for rei‘erenceo—nly and does not alter the terms of the Agreement.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.
All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective

Date of this Amendment is December 1, 2016,

OWNER: City of Miles City ENGINEER: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc.

5 F-
By: __ ) By: __C:ﬁd_‘__ Y f,,‘_- - B

Title: m B Title: CFPIes  JIGR. . o

Date Date
Signed: = 3-/8-(7 Signed: 3-2y-2019
2414109

Page 2




